

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Writ Petition No. 4611 of 2025

Mr. Ashish Satish Mittal

... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra

... Respondent/s.

|                                         |                                          |
|-----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|
| Mr. Sitesh Sharma a/w. Asha<br>Kanzaria | Advocate for the Petitioner.             |
| Mr. Yogesh Dabke                        | APP for the State.                       |
| API Dhawale<br>ASI Dolse                | Officers, Crime Branch, Pune<br>present. |

**CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> September 2025.**

**P.C. :**

Learned APP submitted that the State has appointed Special Public Prosecutor Shri Hire. He is going to appear in this matter. The bail application of present Applicant and others are kept on 12<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

2. List this matter on **12<sup>th</sup> September 2025**. The Applicant is at liberty to seek adjournment from the trial Court on 8<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

**(S.M. MODAK, J.)**