

Arun Sankpal

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4611 OF 2025**

Ashish Satish Mittal ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Vijay Upadhyay, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 12th SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
- 2.** Stand over to 11th November 2025.
- 3.** The Petitioner is permitted to seek an adjournment before the Trial Court.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed
by ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.09.13
09:36:20 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]