

ARUNA
SANDEEP
TALWALKAR
Digitally signed
by ARUNA
SANDEEP
TALWALKAR
Date:
2026.05.06
19:21:24 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4611 OF 2025

Ashish Satish Mittal.

... Petitioner.

Versus

State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3564 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 4611 OF 2025

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Tanveer Khan, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 4th MAY 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
- 2.** By an order dated 30th April, 2026, this matter was directed to be listed today. In view of the heavy board of fresh matters, this matter does not seem to have been listed today.
- 3.** List the Petition on 7th May 2026 at 3.00 p.m.
- 4.** The learned APP for the Respondent No. 1 – State is requested to give notice to the learned Counsel for the Petitioner about the listing of the matter on 7th May, 2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]